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GREETING FROM THE DEAN

Congratulation on being accepted into one of
our Master of Economics (International
Program) at  Faculty of  Economics,
Srinakharinwirot University.

The purpose of the Student Handbook is to
assist graduate students to ensure that you will
be successful and kept informed every step of
the way regarding university academic
expectations and resources and

services available to students.

Our program provides students with a sound knowledge of an
expanded range of theory and tools, and provides a consistent
emphasis on the application of these tools to areas of policy
importance. The professors and advisors will develop you to critical
thinkers, researchers and experts in the chosen fields.

Again, congratulations on the steps and
decisions you have made to bring
success to your doctoral journey. We
wish you all the best. | hope to see you
in the future contributing your valuable
knowledge to society.

Assist. Prof. Adul Supanut, PhD
Dean of the Faculty of Economics
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Master of Economics Program (International Program)
1. Program title
Master of Economics Program (International Program)

2. Name of degree and field of study

Full Title: Master of Economics Program (International Program)
Abbreviation: M.Econ. (International Program)

3. Philosophy, significance and objectives of the curriculum

3.1 Philosophy

Apply and integrate economics across disciplines at the
international level, leading to economic and social development.

3.2 The objectives of the curriculum

The program’s objectives are to produce graduates who are
3.2.1 Ability to apply economic knowledge and tools, including
modern computational programs, to analyze the ever-changing global
economic situation appropriately;
3.2. Ability to employ research, analytical and integration skills in
economics with other disciplines;
3.2.3 Proficiency in English communication in international
academic work; and
3.2.4 Ability to express attitudes and ideas and exhibit public-
mindedness.




4. Educational Management

4.1 Academic System

The program is a bi-semester academic system where the study
program for one academic year consists of two regular semesters.
There will be a minimum period of 15 weeks’ study in each semester.

4.2 Summer session

Teaching during summer recess can be done, and a minimum
period of eight weeks’ study is required. The teaching in summer will
be carried out according to the decisions of the Program Committee.

4.3 Credits equivalent to the bi-semester system

Credit equivalent comparison is done in accordance with the
Regulations of Srinakharinwirot University on Graduate Studies, B.E.

2559.

5. Curriculum

5.1 Program plans

Plan A Coursework and thesis
Plan B Coursework and independent study

5.2 Curriculum Structure

. Plan A Plan B
Course/Thesis (Credits) | (Credits)

1. Courses 24 30
Course courses 18 18
Electives 6 12

2. Thesis/Independent 12 6

study

Thesis 12 -
Independent Study - 6
Total (minimum) 36 36




53Cu

rriculum courses

5.3.1 Compulsory courses

ECO511
ECO512
ECO513
ECO521
ECO522

ECO523

Microeconomic Theory
Macroeconomic Theory

Applied Econometrics

Research Methodology in Economics
Seminar on Contemporary
Economic Issues

Analysis of Economic Policy and
Economic Environment

5.3.2 Elective Courses

5.3.2.1 Economic Cluster

ECO631

ECO632
ECO633
ECO634
ECO635

53.2.21

ECO641

ECO642

ECO643

ECO644

ECO645
ECO646

Public Economics

International Economics
Monetary Economics
Development Economics
Behavioral and Experimental
Economics

ntegration Cluster

Health Economics

Education Economics

Managerial Economics in Agricultural

Business and Innovative Industry
Environment and Energy

Economics

Tourism and Sport Economics

Digital Economy Entrepreneurship

and Innovation




ECO647 Big Data in Economics Analysis 3(2-2-5)
ECO648 Field Trip Academic Experience 3(2-2-5)

5.3.2.3 Thesis/Independent Study

GRI681  Independent Study 6
GRT691 Thesis 12

The definition of subject codes
ECO means Economics
The first number means level course, 5-6 means master’s level
course.

The definition of the credit number such as 3(3-0-6)

The first number refers to the total credits of the course.

The first number in the parentheses refers to lecture hours per
week.

The second number in the parentheses refers to practice hours
per week.

The third number in the parentheses refers to self-study hours
per week.




5.4 Study Plan

Plan A Coursework and thesis

Year 1 Semester 1

Year 1 Semester 2

Code Course name Credits | Code Course name | Credits
ECO511 | Microeconomic 3 ECO521 | Research 3
Theory Methodology
in Economics
ECO512 | Macroeconomic 3 ECO522 | Seminar on 3
Theory Contemporary
Economic
Issues
ECO513 | Applied 3 ECO523 | Analysis of 3
Econometrics Economic
Policy and
Economic
Environment
Total 9 Total 9
Year 1 Semester 3
Code Course name Credits
ECO xxx | Elective 3
ECO xxx | Elective 3
Total 6
Year 2 Semester 1 Year 2 Semester 2
Code Course name Credits Code Course name | Credits
GRT691 | Master's Thesis 6 | GRT691 | Master's 6
Thesis
Total 9 Total 9




Plan B Coursework and independent study

Year 1 Semester 1 Year 1 Semester 2
Code Course name Credits | Code Course name | Credits
ECO511 | Microeconomic 3 ECO521 | Research 3
Theory Methodology
in Economics
ECO512 | Macroeconomic 3 ECO522 | Seminar on 3
Theory Contemporary
Economic
Issues
ECO513 | Applied 3 ECO523 | Analysis of 3
Econometrics Economic
Policy and
Economic
Environment
Total 9 Total 9
Year 1 Semester 3
Code Course name Credits
ECO xxx | Elective 3
ECO xxx | Elective 3
Total 6
Year 2 Semester 1 Year 2 Semester 2
Code Course name Credits | Code Course name | Credits
ECO xxx | Elective 3 GRI681 | Independent 3
Study
ECO xxx | Elective 3 Total 3
GRI681 | Independent 3
Study
Total 9




5.5 Course Description

1. Compulsory courses

ECO511 Microeconomic Theory 3(3-0-6)

A study of intermediate microeconomic theory through the
topics of individual optimal decision making, equilibrium, consumer
behavior theory, rational choice, utility maximization, cost
minimization, production theory, cost, decision making under
uncertainty, perfect competitive market, monopoly, oligopoly,
monopolistic competition, market failures, game theory, general
equilibrium, welfare and externalities, and application of the above
microeconomic theories to explain economic and social
phenomena.

ECO512 Macroeconomic Theory 3(3-0-6)

A study of intermediate macroeconomic theory through the
topics of macroeconomic models, economic and financial volatility,
rational predictions, consumption choices and savings, real
business cycle models, labor and leisure alternatives, investment
decisions, money, Inflation, asset pricing, current accounts,
financial crisis, monetary policy and fiscal policy, economic growth
theories of Solow and Ramsey, the overlapping generational
models, and application of the above macroeconomic theories to
explain economic and social phenomena.

ECO513 Applied Econometrics 3(3-0-6)

Applied study on the topics of generating economic models
from linear regression models and non-linear models, the
regression method for forecasting, time series data and continuous
cross-sectional data, estimates of internal tool variables,
differences between experimental and semi-experimental
methods, and using econometric software to analyze economic
issues with economic data.




ECO521 Research Methodology in 3(2-2-5)
Economics

This course examines the economic research process
through learning and practice on the topics of economic research,
research structure, research processes, research questions,
formulation of hypothesis, application of economic models,
development of research tools, data collection and analysis,
analysis of related research, critical review of economic literature,
integration of economic theories and other sciences, quantitative
and qualitative research skills in empirical research, and research
writing and presentation skills.

ECO523 Analysis of Economic Policy 3(2-2-5)
and Economic Environment
Application, analysis, criticism, and discussion on the topics
of the role of the public sector in the public system, impact of
economic policy on social welfare, impact of government
regulations and measures on the business sector, and analyzing the
role of the private sector in determining public policy

2. Elective courses
2.1 Economics cluster

ECO631 Public Economics 3(2-2-5)

This course analyzes the role of the Thai government in the
economy, the balance between government activities and the
private sector, government spending and revenue structure, and
tax principles through class discussion activities with government
officials, focusing on economic knowledge integration, analysis of
the impact of taxation, budgets and issues related to budget policy
and fiscal policy.
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ECO632 International Economics 3(2-2-5)

This course focuses on the development of international
trade theory, international trade policy, international economic
organizations, economic integration, international balance of
payments through case studies, application and discussion of
international economics, balance of payments process, and foreign
exchange market and exchange rate determination.

ECO633 Monetary and Financial 3(2-2-5)
Economics

This course explores the role and importance of money and
loans in the economy as well as the financial system and money
market, role of interest rates in the financial system, commercial
banks and money supply, central banks through case studies on
monetary policy and its impact on economic activity, and economic
principle analysis on the importance of money in international trade
and payment systems.

ECO634 Development Economics 3(2-2-5)

This course emphasizes economic development theory and
the economic development history of various countries through
case studies, the application of theoretical knowledge in the
analysis of economic development situations, and modern
strategies to promote economic development through in-class
lecture and discussion activities focusing on the integration of
economic knowledge with public policy, political sciences, and
political issues.

ECO635 Behavioral and Experimental 3(2-2-5)
Economics

This course presents standard economic models (SEM)
under the hypothesis optimization and rational decision making;
behavioral economic models (BEM), which are the integration
between economic theory and psychology on the topics of system
1, system 2, behavioral biases, nudge theory, and decision making;
and the experimental economics approach through case studies,
application and discussion of behavioral and experimental
economics used in the study of economic and social issues.

11



2.2 Integration courses

ECO641 Health Economics 3(2-2-5)

This course explores integration of the economic analysis
process with the public health sector related to health problems,
fiscal policy problems in the public health system, promotion of
health insurance, public health services, factors and issues in the
supply and demand of public health services through an assessment
activity on health and public health services, financial assessment
in the public health system and the issue of public health reform.
ECO642 Education Economics 3(2-2-5)

This course examines integration of the theory of
economics and problem process analysis in education, focusing on
the use of supply and demand theory to explain the results of
education, returning to further education, class size, impact of
peers and school costs, impact of choosing schools relating to
educational outcomes, role of early childhood education, the
access to higher education through a case study on financial
difficulties in higher education and the relationship between
education and individual income.
ECO643 Managerial Economics in 3(2-2-5)

Agricultural Business and
innovative Industry

This course covers the production, consumption and pricing
of agricultural products in domestic and international markets using
microeconomic theory, with a focus on resource management of
firms, strategic interaction between firms and the determinants of
industrial structure in imperfect competitive markets from an
industrial economics perspective as well as the role of public
institutions.

12



ECO644 Environment and Energy 3(2-2-5)
Economics
This course introduces the quantitative economic analysis
of environment and energy, analyzing environment and energy
management policy by using the environmental impact assessment
method, studying environment and energy valuation theory,
assessing economic value based on environment and energy
impacts, and applying economic value of the environment and
energy impact in project assessment.
ECO645 Tourism and Sport 3(2-2-5)
Economics
This course illustrates the use of microeconomic theory in
tourism, services and the sports business, focusing on the
estimation and forecasts of supply and demand, economic
valuation and analysis of management and marketing in tourism
and sports industries, and using cost and benefit analysis, market
structure and game theory in microeconomics to understand the
behaviors of participants in these markets and implications for
public policy in these industries.
ECO646 Digital Economy 3(2-2-5)
Entrepreneurship and
Innovation
This course explores finance, production, innovation and
digital technology services through creative problem-solving
activities, business, innovation and entrepreneurship, digital
transformation, business analytics, and applied cybersecurity,
focusing on digital technology practices which enhance customer
experience, changes in business patterns to respond to lifestyles,
and opportunities to create new businesses based on knowledge of
digital economy entrepreneurship and innovation.

13



ECO647 Big Data in Economics 3(2-2-5)
Analysis
Through economic analysis and econometric instruments,
big data is used to explain and apply economic solutions, with
discussion on advanced regression equations, sampling method,
and choosing a model to describe economic and social solutions
with the data sets of labor, health, education, industrial
development, and finance.
ECO648 Field Trip Academic 3(2-2-5)
Experience
Students go on a field trip of at least 180 hours to
experience and understand the major economic and social
problems of their own country or/and one abroad. They must
describe and convey their experiences, economic issues and
solutions to realize how recommendations and policies based on
economics can have positive and negative impacts on the economic
development of each country, presenting their reports in English
through learning evaluation activities which are graded as either
satisfactory (S) or unsatisfactory (U).
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6. People

6.1 Academic Staff

Assoc. Prof. Aotip Ratniyom, PhD
E-Mail: aotip.ratniyom@gmail.com

Assoc. Prof.
Chompoonuh Kosalakorn Permpoonwiwat, PhD

E-Mail: chompoonuh@g.swu.ac.th

Assoc. Prof. Jirawat Jaroensathapornkul, PhD
E-Mail: jirawatj@g.swu.ac.th
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Assist. Prof. Adul Supanut, PhD
E-Mail: adulsu@g.swu.ac.th

Assist. Prof. Nantarat Taugvitoontham, PhD
E-Mail: nantarattang@gmail.com

Assist. Prof. Nattaya Prapaipanich, PhD
E-Mail: nattayapr@g.swu.ac.th

|_16




Assist. Prof. Peera Tangtammaruk, PhD
E-Mail: peerat@g.swu.ac.th

Assist. Prof. Ratchapan Choiejit, PhD
E-Mail: ratchapan@swu.ac.th

Assist. Prof. Suppanunta Romprasert, PhD
E-Mail: suppanunta@g.swu.ac.th
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Assist. Prof. Sivalap Sukpaiboonwat, PhD
E-Mail: sivalap@swu.ac.th

Assist. Prof. Suwimon Hengpatana, PhD
E-Mail: suwimonh@g.swu.ac.th

Assist. Prof. Tam Bui Thi Minh, PhD
E-Mail: bminhtam@g.swu.ac.th
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Assist. Prof. Ravipan Saleepon
E-Mail: econswur@yahoo.com

Danai Tanamee, PhD
E-Mail: danait@g.swu.ac.th

Kaveepot Satawatananon, PhD
E-Mail: kaveepot@swu.ac.th
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Polpat Kotrajarras, PhD
E-Mail: polpat@g.swu.ac.th

Ruihui Pu, PhD
E-Mail: ruihui@g.swu.ac.th

Taksaorn Phuchongpravech, PhD
E-Mail: taksaorn.ph@gmail.com
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Thongchart Bowonthumrongchai, PhD
E-Mail: polpat@g.swu.ac.th

Ms.Sutida Plyngam
E-Mail: sutidap@g.swu.ac.th

Mr.Thanakhom Srisaringkarn
E-Mail: thanakhom@swu.ac.th
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Ms.Thipwimol Wongratanachai
E-Mail: thipwi@g.swu.ac.th

6.2 Academic Support Staff

Ms. Sirikarn Kittichayanon
Director, Office of the Dean
Tel.: 02-649-5000 ext. 12226
E-mail: sirikarnk@g.swu.ac.th

Ms.Apiwan Simsrisuk

General Administration Officer
Tel.: 02-649-5000 ext. 12229
E-mail: apiwan@g.swu.ac.th
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Ms.Chanoknart Thougbun
Audio-Visual Technical Officer
Tel.: 02-649-5000 ext. 12234
E-mail: chanoknart@g.swu.ac.th

Mr.Nattakorn Tuita

General Administration Officer
Tel.: 02-649-5000 ext. 15550
E-mail: nattakornt@g.swu.ac.th

6.2.2 Fiscal and Supply Affairs

Mrs.Wanida Mernaksorn

Head of Fiscal and Supply Affairs
Tel.: 02-649-5000 ext. 12228
E-mail: wanidakoe@g.swu.ac.th
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Ms.Chalinee Kornkaew

Finance and Accounting Analyst
Tel.: 02-649-5000 ext. 12227
E-mail: chalineek@g.swu.ac.th

Ms.Jutamas Chumsiri

Plan and Policy Analyst

Tel.: 02-649-5000 ext. 12227
E-mail: jutamasc@g.swu.ac.th

Ms.Natnikar Buntisud

Finance and Accounting Analyst
Tel.: 02-649-5000 ext. 12227
E-mail: natnika@g.swu.ac.th
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6.2.3 Academic Services Affairs

Mr.Jaktip Klubsaeng
Educator

(Bachelor’s Degree Learning
Management (Thai Program))
Tel.: 02-649-5000 ext. 12230
E-mail: jaktip@g.swu.ac.th

Ms.Jantira Higgins

Educator

(Bachelor’s Degree (International
Program) and International Affairs)
Tel.: 02-649-5000 ext. 15550
E-mail: jantirah@g.swu.ac.th

Mrs.Siriporn Chuaiuppakarn

Educator

(Graduate Program (Thai Program) and
Journal Affairs)

Tel.: 02-649-5000 ext. 12231

E-mail: siripornso@g.swu.ac.th
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Mr.Thunyathorn Valapaichitra
Educator

(Graduate Program (International
Program) and International Affairs)
Tel.: 02-649-5000 ext. 12256
E-mail: thunyathorn@g.swu.ac.th

Ms.Wannipa Yastsamer
Educator

(Student Affairs)

Tel.: 02-649-5000 ext. 12232
E-mail: wannipay@g.swu.ac.th

Ms.Wichuta Adulwattanakul
Educator

(Bachelor’s Degree (Thai Program)
And Academic Services)

Tel.: 02-649-5000 ext. 12233
E-mail: wichutaa@g.swu.ac.th
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7. The University Services

7.1 Buasri ID

Account for users of the computer network of Srinakharinwirot
University. (Buasri Network) Access information systems such as
SUPREME, SWU Mail, VPN, etc., and use the Internet. You must show
your identity through the I-Pass system first.

The user account of the Buasri network (Buasri ID) has 11 digits,
consisting of

The digits 1-2 are the abbreviations of the faculty. For the post
graduate students are under Graduate School, so the abbreviations is
“gs”.

The 3-5th digit is the 1st-3rd digit of the student ID number.

The 6-11 digit is the 6th-11th digit of the student ID number.

Example: 65199170149 Students will get Buasri ID is gs651170149
You can see your student ID on https://istart.swu.ac.th

e sTARrRT [T
- smerunscin g IR,
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7.2 The SUPREME System

SUPREME system stands for Srinakharinwirot University Planning,
REgistration, Management and Etc. You can access the Supreme
website https://supreme.swu.ac.th for registration and withdrawal,
tuition fee payment, grade checking, thesis etc. and you are required
Buasri ID to login.

7.2.1 Registration and withdrawal
Students are required to enroll courses by themselves at the
semester 2 onwards on the Supreme. The process is below
1. Go to https://supreme.swu.ac.th and sign in with Buasri ID

SUPREME2019

A Home Curriculum Schedule Elective Subject  Wwsvaaslaiuuan/aanarsdiludie

X
STUDENTS .AtUMNI - . \

Contact us == Thai S Eng

2. Clink registration button

e 'SUPREME2019
REgistration, THEN
sanuswsdamsussinsnmnsdnn

Registration

o

R

noA. avin 5
PTERNSHIP

s . h Uit
U rhn deandanius AN

=
2, 1le 004 : drias
T 1l 004 & o e\ Ll B

Q
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3. Fill in subject codes and section

mﬂd Fill in subject code

andsection | @ - =

3.1 Your subject will be on the list.
MAansAne : 2/ 2565 il 1110172565 1 14:00:49 w.

S Subject is on the list already

3.2 If you do not want to enroll that subject anymore, you can
change add to drop.

aamsAnm : 2/ 2565 it 11012566 o 140157 .

Add or Drop n

ada
20 u Croat Ada
2-0) Credit Add
20 b Creat g

4. Recheck again in Registration Result page you will also see amount
of tuition fee in Thai Baht.

SUPREME2019

@ Regsr e
PR A

R Ve S R SR o

Registration Result

S —— = e e

Amount of tuition fee

Quaso oo
72 120) " =1
@0 e cem

e i

iz 15 i

smoumnsinmundfie: s whela

ummbainir A o il

TwinvnstafrEOsy 9 wirefn




7.2.2 Tuition fee payment and receipt collection

Students are required to pay tuition fee on Supreme system
their selves by connecting SCB (Siam Commercial Bank) account to
the supreme system.
7.2.2.1 To connect the SCB account to Supreme system
1. Open SCB (Siam Commercial Bank) account at any branch and
download SCB EASY App both iOS and Android.

{ Search
SCBEASY

ey D ]
3.7 %k ok k 1 No3 4+
What's New Version History

« Strengthen your business with SCB
Business loan.
« Track the status of all your loan applic

Preview

2. Choose menu “Apply Direct Debit” and “Accept” term and
condition.

14:000 14:008 il €D
Good aftenoon )
Good afternoon THUNYATHORN « Terms and Conditions
—

THUNYATHORN Terms and Conditions for the Use of

-

SCB Direct Debit via SCB Easy
92 myor

Application Service
= O C) 1. The words or terms specified in these
3 3 SE o =
terms and conditions shall have the same
Account Scan bill/ QR Cardless ATM

summary payment meanings as those defined in the Terms

Pay family & Personalize Banking
friends your app

and Conditions for the Use of the Bank's
T 2 B
:k) Electronic  Services, unless otherwise

defined herein or explicitly stated herein.

Apply Loan & Credit Card -

alinsAuo 1a:UnsiAsAn

L Top up Transfer Bill payment
2. The Applicant hereby authorizes the

SCB PAY LATER scB. A g @ Bank to debit fund from the Applicant's

S
1Quosild Srrind ined wi
LATER International deposit account maintained with the Bank
Investments Bulk transfer

m lm]:\s:;g . transfer as agreed by the Applicant with the Bank

s _ according 1o the  requestiransaction
@ executed by the Applicant via SCB Easy

Debitcard  Debit & PLANET
benefits. i

Home 360

Agsinnnigoadnu

Pay Alert Application Service (the “Account for

Deduction”) for payment of debts and/or

- o — = any other obligations of the Applicant to the.
ED)
Investments )
-

Servicesat  Open depositl]l Apply direct

|_3O




3. Choose the account you want to connect and choose Biller
“Srinakharinwirot University” and fill in you student ID and review.

WIGED 14108

Apply direct debit « Apply direct debit
FROM FROM
Non-Ship Card Self-imprc Non-Ship Card Self-impr
.
0 0
roa SRINAKHARINWIROT
SCAN
L @ UNIVERSITY X
© @ -~
Ny 37 e billers m ubject to a fee when you pay via
‘ t debit

4. Confirm and keep the slip

1ame il 40 €D

« Review

FROM @ MR. THUNYATHORN VALAPAICHITRA

T @ SRINAKHARINWIROT UNIVERSITY
Comp code : 3434
STUDENT ID : 57101011222
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5. Go to Supreme system “Edit Student Information” and add your
bank account number

SUPREME2019
e Srinaknaninwirot University Planning, REgistration, Management and Ete. THEN

sannswsiamslssinsnmnsdnn

da: wwimsugha Wyensg

=]

AME AUNATE SR 1w manu
Swu Thesls
; = rEAsn
= 0 ‘
A |
: i gt
viaomia ; G
. semnauug msans
asag
o\ R

© s dneuniunaitee
(i 23, moww 10110

i 1 hciadan

e t
s i
i g
o

Soyuiets | doyaiod  Soyormmn [ doyomrinie 7 mrwdlzsogn

wniai- 0000000000

L e ——

7.2.3 Grade checking
1. Go to Grade Result

'SUPREME2019
Planning, REgistration,
SannAIsIRMsIs s MITSAaN
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2. Your grad will appear here

maden
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7.3 SWU VPN

8.3.1 For Window OS
1. Go to https://cc.swu.ac.th/services/vpn and download
GlobalProtect
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2. Click on the globe icon in the lower right corner of the screen.

12:09PM
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3. Press Connect

GlobalProtect

Not Connected

Connect
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4. Fill in the following information
—Portal: 202.28.62.33
— Username : BuasrilD —
Password : BuasrilD Password
—- then press the Sign IN button.

GlobalProtect

Sign In

Enter login credentials

Portal: 202.28.62.33

| buasrilD vasnutas |

Cancel

12:25PM
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5. When the connection is successful, the screen as shown in the
picture will appear.

GlobalProtect

Connected
Your connection has been secured

Disconnect
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8.3.2 For Mac OS
1. Go to Apple menu > System Preferences and click Network

L] iiii System Preferences

% Somphop Rodamporn

B Avpie 1D, iCloud, Media & App Store
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Location: (/Atitomatic

WiFi

) Bluetootn PAN

@ Thunderbott Bridge

@ Show Wi-Fi status in menu bar

36



3. Choose the option below
Interface : VPN

VPN Type : Cisco IPSec

Service Name : Example SWU VPN
Then Create

Select the interface and enter a name for the new service.

Interface: | VPN

VPN Type: | Cisco IPSec

Service Name: | SWU VPN

Cancel Create

4. Fill in as below

Server Address : 202.28.62.33
Account Name : Buasri ID
Password : Password

Then, Authentication Settings

Authentication Settings.

Connect
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5. Choose Share Secrets then fill in below
Share Secrets : swuccl123

Group Name : vpnswu

Then click OK

Machine Authentication:

@ Shared Secret:

Certificate
Group Name: | vpnswu

Cancel

6. Click Apply and Connect
When VPN connects successfully the status will show “Connected”

it Network

Location: | Automatic

-Fi
e Status: Connected

Connect Time: 00:00:14
@ s 1 v 101108248

* Bluetooth PAN

@3 Thunderbolt Bridge Server Address: 202.28.62.33
- 3 Account Name: tunyaton

Password:

Authentication Settings...

Disconnect

Show VPN status in menu bar Advanced.. ?
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7.4 SWU mobile

Srinakharinwirot University provide student virtual ID card on
SWU Mobile to access all the university facility.
1. Download SWU Mobile both android and iOS

14:388 il 40 €D
< Search
SWU Mobile
Srinakharinwirot University
D o
20 4+ No109
*ox YewsOd  Educaton  Srinal
What's New Version History
Version 400 3mo ago
Alumni Login and Performance improvement.
Preview
SWU Mobile App One-Stop Se
g s s Mansge o esseric

2. Go to profile picture> Login> Login with Buasri ID> go to my

S wunu QR B myar

Settings

About

Login
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7.5 GAFE account

The university provides GAFE account for all students which
powered by Google email.

1. Go to https://account.swu.ac.th/ to register.

SWU Account

wWasusRaru avnudeu avnuiou
aslod ‘GAFE Account Microsoft 365
[

Register GAFE Account

2. Login with Buasri ID

wds:uu SWU Account

Daslod
Buasri ID

Rashu

Password

aaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaa
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3. Register GAFE Account> choose your email name> Register

€ GAEs

XXXXX@g.swu.ac.th
XK Er—

e
Password
‘Confirm Password
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Student meets advisor note
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